

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3835/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2026 in CHSCD No. 1411/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

ABDUL RASHID @ A. R. BABU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 27442/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. K Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Singh, AOR
Mr. Saurav Beniwal, Adv.
Ms. Sejal Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed before a Bench wherein one of us
(Hon. Atul S. Chandurkar, J.) is not a member.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR