

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 3835/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2026 in CHSCD No. 1411/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

ABDUL RASHID @ A. R. BABU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 27442/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 36399/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES And IA No. 33262/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 09-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Singh, AOR
Mr. Saurav Beniwal, Adv.
Ms. Sejal Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission is granted to file additional documents/facts/annexures.

Application for exemption from filing a certified copy is allowed.

In the light of the fact that petitioner No. 2, Sunitha

Rashid, has been subjected to insolvency proceedings under Section 95 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, and interim moratorium is in operation, the directions of the High Court as against petitioner No. 2, Sunitha Rashid, shall remain stayed.

Issue notice, insofar as petitioner No. 2 is concerned, returnable on 20.03.2026.

To verify the status of the insolvency proceedings, if any, of petitioner No. 1, Abdul Rashid @ Dr. A.R. Babu, re-list on 13.02.2026.

Service shall be effected by all modes, including *dasti*.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)